BCX51/ 52/ 53
Datasheet number: DS35368 Rev. 11 - 2
1 of 7
February 2026
© 2026 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
BCX51/ 52/ 53
PNP MEDIUM POWER TRANSISTORS IN SOT89

• Medium power switching or amplification applications
• AF drivers and output stages
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Product Package Marking Reel Size (inches) Tape Width (mm)
Packing
Quantity Carrier
BCX51TA SOT89 AA 7 12 1000 Reel
BCX5116TA SOT89 AD 7 12 1000 Reel
BCX52TA SOT89 AE 7 12 1000 Reel
BCX5216TA SOT89 AM 7 12 1000 Reel
BCX53TA SOT89 AH 7 12 1000 Reel
BCX5316TA SOT89 AL 7 12 1000 Reel
BCX51TC SOT89 AA 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX51-13R SOT89 AA 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX5116TC SOT89 AD 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX52TC SOT89 AE 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX5216TC SOT89 AM 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX53TC SOT89 AH 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX5316TC SOT89 AL 13 12 4000 Reel
BCX5316-13R SOT89 AL 13 12 4000 Reel
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and